
Sping Fling 5K

Overall Finish List
March 27, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Jackson Stroud                    Philadelphia  MS      222    16   M       1 Top Fin             19:43.3      6:22/M 
      2    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             207    12   M       1  0-14               20:50.4      6:43/M 
      3    Germaine Pickens                  Union  MS             399    16   M       1 15-19               22:56.6      7:24/M 
      4    Dawson Harkins                    Conehatta  MS         491    12   M       2  0-14               22:56.7      7:24/M 
      5    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          488    40   F       1 Top Fin             24:19.9      7:51/M 
      6    Shot Stribling                    Philadelphia  MS      494    14   M       3  0-14               25:11.1      8:07/M 
      7    Todd Stephens                     Enterprise  MS        493    37   M       1 30-39               25:11.5      8:07/M 
      8    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      463    51   M       1 50-59               25:31.6      8:14/M 
      9    Heath Stribling                   Philadelphia  MS      495    50   M       2 50-59               25:54.6      8:21/M 
     10    Ronnald Rhodes                    Jackson  MS           485    60   M       1 60-69               26:33.0      8:34/M 
     11    Cody Nolan                        Philadelphia  MS      245    17   M       2 15-19               26:55.0      8:41/M 
     12    Tim Stewart                       Sebastopol  MS        201    39   M       2 30-39               27:07.4      8:45/M 
     13    Kameron Mcmillan                  Enterprise  MS        219    14   M       4  0-14               28:01.7      9:02/M 
     14    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             216    48   M       1 40-49               28:50.9      9:18/M 
     15    Bryan Norman                      Union  MS             496    51   M       3 50-59               28:57.1      9:20/M 
     16    Anglea Fulton                     Philadelphia  MS      490    47   F       1 40-49               29:49.7      9:37/M 
     17    Regan Kieff                       Philadelphia  MS      221    46   M       2 40-49               30:34.9      9:52/M 
     18    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      206    54   F       1 50-59               30:55.6      9:58/M 
     19    Chloe Thompson                    Philadelphia  MS      242    15   F       1 15-19               32:15.0     10:24/M 
     20    Oscar Bell                        Philadelphia  MS      385    17   M       3 15-19               32:25.6     10:27/M 
     21    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS           211    12   F       1  0-14               33:28.3     10:48/M 
     22    Julian Perez                      Philadelphia  MS      395    16   M       4 15-19               33:34.7     10:50/M 
     23    Lacie Chickaway                   Philadelphia  MS      301    17   F       2 15-19               33:50.2     10:55/M 
     24    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      489    43   M       3 40-49               33:59.9     10:58/M 
     25    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           210    33   F       1 30-39               34:01.6     10:58/M 
     26    Annabelle Fry                     Union  MS             498    18   F       3 15-19               34:19.9     11:04/M 
     27    Josh Fry                          Union  MS             497    44   M       4 40-49               34:20.5     11:05/M 
     28    John Goul                         Philadelphia  MS      215    49   M       5 40-49               34:40.6     11:11/M 
     29    Adam De Venney                    Union  MS             467    37   M       3 30-39               35:06.6     11:19/M 
     30    Vince McElhenney                  Union  MS             396    47   M       6 40-49               35:56.3     11:35/M 
     31    Kalie Carroll                     Philadelphia  MS      499    12   F       2  0-14               36:03.8     11:38/M 
     32    Abbi Baysinger                    Philadelphia  MS      212    15   F       4 15-19               36:49.3     11:53/M 
     33    Melanie Kieff                     Philadelphia  MS      213    41   F       2 40-49               37:41.0     12:09/M 
     34    Bryce Kelly                       Philadelphia  MS      393    16   M       5 15-19               37:54.8     12:14/M 
     35    Connor Germany                    Madison  MS           466    12   M       5  0-14               38:14.8     12:20/M 
     36    Seth Sessoms                      Union  MS             500    19   M       6 15-19               38:15.5     12:20/M 
     37    Karen Lawthorn                    Germantown  TN        492    65   F       1 60-69               38:32.5     12:26/M 
     38    Taylor Sullivan                   Philadelphia  MS      389    14   M       6  0-14               39:02.5     12:35/M 
     39    Dakoka Arnold                     Philadelphia  MS      224    16   M       7 15-19               39:09.5     12:38/M 
     40    Maddox Madison                    Philadelphia  MS      297    14   M       7  0-14               39:14.0     12:39/M 
     41    Zander Waiter                     Philadelphia  MS      298    18   M       8 15-19               39:37.1     12:47/M 
     42    Jalen Jim                         Philadelphia  MS      246    16   M       9 15-19               39:48.2     12:50/M 
     43    Kiera Thomas                      Philadelphia  MS      243    16   F       5 15-19               39:48.7     12:50/M 
     44    Leslie Berry                      Philadelphia  MS      300    15   F       6 15-19               40:03.3     12:55/M 
     45    Teshiilyn Henry                   Philadelphia  MS      386    15   F       7 15-19               40:37.1     13:06/M 
     46    Maggie Mott                       Union  MS             465    31   F       2 30-39               41:01.6     13:14/M 
     47    Olivia Jones                      Philadelphia  MS      390    16   F       8 15-19               43:10.2     13:55/M 
     48    Liberty Kaufman                   Philadelphia  MS      296    17   F       9 15-19               43:43.2     14:06/M 
     49    Maggie Atkinson                   Union  MS             484    12   F       3  0-14               44:45.2     14:26/M 
     50    Keegan Bailey                     Philadelphia  MS      294    19   M      10 15-19               47:00.5     15:10/M 
     51    Dylan Moss                        Philadelphia  MS      392    16   M      11 15-19               47:03.8     15:11/M 
     52    Lois Swan                         Philadelphia  MS      388    15   F      10 15-19               47:07.0     15:12/M 
     53    Alex Wallace                      Philadelphia  MS      244    16   F      11 15-19               47:10.3     15:13/M 
     54    Sade Burks                        Philadelphia  MS      241    17   F      12 15-19               47:33.1     15:20/M 
     55    Sadie Adkins                      Union  MS             474    11   F       4  0-14               51:03.7     16:28/M 
     56    Grant Ben                         Philadelphia  MS      387    15   M      12 15-19               52:20.6     16:53/M 
     57    Angela Smith                      Philadelphia  MS      295    17   F      13 15-19               52:42.2     17:00/M 
     58    Amanda Adkins                     Union  MS             473    23   F       1 20-29             1:00:17.9     19:27/M 



 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Neal Roberson                     Brandon  MS           214    55   M       1 Top Fin             36:25.9     11:45/M 
      2    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           209    62   M       2 Top Fin             40:05.5     12:56/M 
      3    Kinsley McWilliams                Philadelphia  MS      394    14   F       1 Top Fin             43:57.6     14:11/M 
      4    Natalie Burns                     Union  MS             511    15   F       2 Top Fin             45:00.6     14:31/M 
      5    Tammy Fox                         Union  MS             397    49   F       3 Top Fin             45:02.1     14:32/M 
      6    R Trussell                        Meridian  MS          208    51   F       1  1-99               45:46.5     14:46/M 
      7    Jessica Burns                     Union  MS             512    42   F       2  1-99               46:58.0     15:09/M 
      8    Hannah Pullin                     Union  MS             475    11   F       3  1-99               49:09.9     15:51/M 
      9    Oaklee Warren                     Union  MS             470     7   F       4  1-99               49:37.7     16:00/M 
     10    Katie De Venney                   Union  MS             468    36   F       5  1-99               50:34.0     16:19/M 
     11    Joanna Warren                     Union  MS             469    35   F       6  1-99               52:11.4     16:50/M 
     12    Yancey Smith                      Union  MS             487    30   F       7  1-99               53:00.1     17:06/M 
     13    Teresa Tillman                    Union  MS             486    61   F       8  1-99               53:00.4     17:06/M 
     14    Tina Mckinion                     Union  MS             464    31   F       9  1-99               56:25.8     18:12/M 
     15    Cherie McElhenney                 Union  MS             398    50   F      10  1-99               57:24.5     18:31/M 
     16    Tamara Hathorne                   Enterprise  MS        220    36   F      11  1-99               58:26.6     18:51/M 
     17    Sadie Rash                        Union  MS             400     4   F      12  1-99               58:51.6     18:59/M 
     18    Vance Hayes                       Carthage  MS          481    4    M       3 Top Fin             58:52.0     18:59/M 
     19    Dean Watkins                      Union  MS             483     3   M       1  1-99               58:53.7     19:00/M 
     20    Candi Hayes                       Carthage  MS          480    32   F      13  1-99               58:55.0     19:00/M 
     21    Katie Rash                        Union  MS             462    27   F      14  1-99               58:55.5     19:00/M 
     22    Jamie Watkins                     Union  MS             482    30   F      15  1-99               58:56.5     19:01/M 
     23    Megan Tidwell-Parker              Union  MS             472    35   F      16  1-99             1:00:19.1     19:27/M 
     24    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             217    40   F      17  1-99             1:00:38.1     19:34/M 
     25    Donna Skinner                     Union  MS             218    67   F      18  1-99             1:00:38.8     19:34/M 
     26    Jessica Roberson                  Philadelphia  MS      479    32   F      19  1-99             1:03:16.8     20:25/M 
     27    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             478    25   M       2  1-99             1:03:17.3     20:25/M 
     28    Daniel Connelly                   Union  MS             477    33   M       3  1-99             1:03:55.6     20:37/M 
     29    Rebekah Connelly                  Union  MS             476    35   F      20  1-99             1:03:56.0     20:37/M 



Sping Fling 5K

Age Group Results
March 27, 2021

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jackson Stroud                    Philadelphia  MS      222   16        1        19:43.3      6:22/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          488   40        5        24:19.9      7:51/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             207   12        2        20:50.4      6:43/M 
       2    Dawson Harkins                    Conehatta  MS         491   12        4        22:56.7      7:24/M 
       3    Shot Stribling                    Philadelphia  MS      494   14        6        25:11.1      8:07/M 
       4    Kameron Mcmillan                  Enterprise  MS        219   14       13        28:01.7      9:02/M 
       5    Connor Germany                    Madison  MS           466   12       35        38:14.8     12:20/M 
       6    Taylor Sullivan                   Philadelphia  MS      389   14       38        39:02.5     12:35/M 
       7    Maddox Madison                    Philadelphia  MS      297   14       40        39:14.0     12:39/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Madilyn Smith                     Decatur  MS           211   12       21        33:28.3     10:48/M 
       2    Kalie Carroll                     Philadelphia  MS      499   12       31        36:03.8     11:38/M 
       3    Maggie Atkinson                   Union  MS             484   12       49        44:45.2     14:26/M 
       4    Sadie Adkins                      Union  MS             474   11       55        51:03.7     16:28/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Germaine Pickens                  Union  MS             399   16        3        22:56.6      7:24/M 
       2    Cody Nolan                        Philadelphia  MS      245   17       11        26:55.0      8:41/M 
       3    Oscar Bell                        Philadelphia  MS      385   17       20        32:25.6     10:27/M 
       4    Julian Perez                      Philadelphia  MS      395   16       22        33:34.7     10:50/M 
       5    Bryce Kelly                       Philadelphia  MS      393   16       34        37:54.8     12:14/M 
       6    Seth Sessoms                      Union  MS             500   19       36        38:15.5     12:20/M 
       7    Dakoka Arnold                     Philadelphia  MS      224   16       39        39:09.5     12:38/M 
       8    Zander Waiter                     Philadelphia  MS      298   18       41        39:37.1     12:47/M 
       9    Jalen Jim                         Philadelphia  MS      246   16       42        39:48.2     12:50/M 
      10    Keegan Bailey                     Philadelphia  MS      294   19       50        47:00.5     15:10/M 
      11    Dylan Moss                        Philadelphia  MS      392   16       51        47:03.8     15:11/M 
      12    Grant Ben                         Philadelphia  MS      387   15       56        52:20.6     16:53/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chloe Thompson                    Philadelphia  MS      242   15       19        32:15.0     10:24/M 
       2    Lacie Chickaway                   Philadelphia  MS      301   17       23        33:50.2     10:55/M 
       3    Annabelle Fry                     Union  MS             498   18       26        34:19.9     11:04/M 



       4    Abbi Baysinger                    Philadelphia  MS      212   15       32        36:49.3     11:53/M 
       5    Kiera Thomas                      Philadelphia  MS      243   16       43        39:48.7     12:50/M 
       6    Leslie Berry                      Philadelphia  MS      300   15       44        40:03.3     12:55/M 
       7    Teshiilyn Henry                   Philadelphia  MS      386   15       45        40:37.1     13:06/M 
       8    Olivia Jones                      Philadelphia  MS      390   16       47        43:10.2     13:55/M 
       9    Liberty Kaufman                   Philadelphia  MS      296   17       48        43:43.2     14:06/M 
      10    Lois Swan                         Philadelphia  MS      388   15       52        47:07.0     15:12/M 
      11    Alex Wallace                      Philadelphia  MS      244   16       53        47:10.3     15:13/M 
      12    Sade Burks                        Philadelphia  MS      241   17       54        47:33.1     15:20/M 
      13    Angela Smith                      Philadelphia  MS      295   17       57        52:42.2     17:00/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Amanda Adkins                     Union  MS             473   23       58      1:00:17.9     19:27/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Todd Stephens                     Enterprise  MS        493   37        7        25:11.5      8:07/M 
       2    Tim Stewart                       Sebastopol  MS        201   39       12        27:07.4      8:45/M 
       3    Adam De Venney                    Union  MS             467   37       29        35:06.6     11:19/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jamie Smith                       Decatur  MS           210   33       25        34:01.6     10:58/M 
       2    Maggie Mott                       Union  MS             465   31       46        41:01.6     13:14/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Nick Turner                       Union  MS             216   48       14        28:50.9      9:18/M 
       2    Regan Kieff                       Philadelphia  MS      221   46       17        30:34.9      9:52/M 
       3    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      489   43       24        33:59.9     10:58/M 
       4    Josh Fry                          Union  MS             497   44       27        34:20.5     11:05/M 
       5    John Goul                         Philadelphia  MS      215   49       28        34:40.6     11:11/M 
       6    Vince McElhenney                  Union  MS             396   47       30        35:56.3     11:35/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anglea Fulton                     Philadelphia  MS      490   47       16        29:49.7      9:37/M 
       2    Melanie Kieff                     Philadelphia  MS      213   41       33        37:41.0     12:09/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Miller                       Philadelphia  MS      463   51        8        25:31.6      8:14/M 
       2    Heath Stribling                   Philadelphia  MS      495   50        9        25:54.6      8:21/M 
       3    Bryan Norman                      Union  MS             496   51       15        28:57.1      9:20/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cyndy Bratu                       Collinsville  MS      206   54       18        30:55.6      9:58/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ronnald Rhodes                    Jackson  MS           485   60       10        26:33.0      8:34/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   



       1    Karen Lawthorn                    Germantown  TN        492   65       37        38:32.5     12:26/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Neal Roberson                     Brandon  MS           214   55        1        36:25.9     11:45/M 
       2    Freddie Grant                     Raleigh  MS           209   62        2        40:05.5     12:56/M 
       3    Vance Hayes                       Carthage  MS          481   4        18        58:52.0     18:59/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kinsley McWilliams                Philadelphia  MS      394   14        3        43:57.6     14:11/M 
       2    Natalie Burns                     Union  MS             511   15        4        45:00.6     14:31/M 
       3    Tammy Fox                         Union  MS             397   49        5        45:02.1     14:32/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dean Watkins                      Union  MS             483    3       19        58:53.7     19:00/M 
       2    Austin McElhenney                 Union  MS             478   25       27      1:03:17.3     20:25/M 
       3    Daniel Connelly                   Union  MS             477   33       28      1:03:55.6     20:37/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    R Trussell                        Meridian  MS          208   51        6        45:46.5     14:46/M 
       2    Jessica Burns                     Union  MS             512   42        7        46:58.0     15:09/M 
       3    Hannah Pullin                     Union  MS             475   11        8        49:09.9     15:51/M 
       4    Oaklee Warren                     Union  MS             470    7        9        49:37.7     16:00/M 
       5    Katie De Venney                   Union  MS             468   36       10        50:34.0     16:19/M 
       6    Joanna Warren                     Union  MS             469   35       11        52:11.4     16:50/M 
       7    Yancey Smith                      Union  MS             487   30       12        53:00.1     17:06/M 
       8    Teresa Tillman                    Union  MS             486   61       13        53:00.4     17:06/M 
       9    Tina Mckinion                     Union  MS             464   31       14        56:25.8     18:12/M 
      10    Cherie McElhenney                 Union  MS             398   50       15        57:24.5     18:31/M 
      11    Tamara Hathorne                   Enterprise  MS        220   36       16        58:26.6     18:51/M 
      12    Sadie Rash                        Union  MS             400    4       17        58:51.6     18:59/M 
      13    Candi Hayes                       Carthage  MS          480   32       20        58:55.0     19:00/M 
      14    Katie Rash                        Union  MS             462   27       21        58:55.5     19:00/M 
      15    Jamie Watkins                     Union  MS             482   30       22        58:56.5     19:01/M 
      16    Megan Tidwell-Parker              Union  MS             472   35       23      1:00:19.1     19:27/M 
      17    Stacy Turner                      Union  MS             217   40       24      1:00:38.1     19:34/M 
      18    Donna Skinner                     Union  MS             218   67       25      1:00:38.8     19:34/M 
      19    Jessica Roberson                  Philadelphia  MS      479   32       26      1:03:16.8     20:25/M 
      20    Rebekah Connelly                  Union  MS             476   35       29      1:03:56.0     20:37/M


